

Order no. 37, dt. 30.05.2022.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.  
As per resolution of the Bar Ld. Advocate are abstain from their court's work.

The court could not function this day.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 07.06. 2022 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Additional District and Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> court, Paschim Medinipur