

Order no – 39, dt. 01.08.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of victim girl.
One SR is received after duly served.
One witness is present through Ld. Spl. P.P and files hazira.
Accused namely Mongal Murmu is found absent on repeated call. It is now
02.00 PM.
None appears on behalf of the accused.
Witness victim girl is discharged with out examination.
The case is adjourned.
Issue W/A against accused Mongal Murmu..
Fix 30.09.2022 for E.R of W/A against accused Mongal Murmu.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court, Paschim Medinipur