

Present:- Smt. Rupanjana Chakraborty  
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> court in-charge, Paschim Medinipur

Order no.05. dt. 18.08.2022

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for production.

Accused Mangal Murmu is produced before this court and remanded to  
M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur till the next date.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 01.09.2022 for production.

Additional District and Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> court in-charge, Paschim Medinipur