

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
SPECIAL DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL
OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**POCSO Case No. 44/2015
R.No. 105/2015
C.N.R. No. WBWM01-004362-2015**

**Order No. 48
29.11.2023.**

Accused Mongal Murmu files hazira.

Victim girl is present.

Defence prayed for time on the ground that the wife of the learned Defence Counsel is sick and he is out of station.

The case is adjourned on the prayer of the defence.

Fix 30.04.2024 for appearance and evidence of the victim girl.

Dictated & corrected by me,

A.S.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur
Special Court under POCSO Act.
J.O. Code No. WB00715