

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR**
DESIGNATED SPECIAL COURT UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN
FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT. 2012

Present : **ASHUTOSH SARKAR (J.O-WB00715)**
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur

POCSO 44 of 2015 (R 105 of 2015)

Order No. 51 ; Dt.- 18-03-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of evidences of Victim Girl in this Case.

Sole accused person namely Mangal Murmu files haziran.

Perused the materials of the case record. It is a long pending case record from the year of 2015. Evidence of Victim Girl has been fixed vide Order No.38; Dt.:07-06-2022.

Victim Girl is not present before this Court today. **Ld. Special APP is directed to act accordingly to expedite the case proceedings positively.**

Fix 29-04-2025 for hearing of evidences of Victim Girl in this Case.

Prosecution to take steps positively. Accused remain as before.

D/C by me

Special Judge

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd Court , Paschim Medinipur