

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
SPECIAL DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL
OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**POCSO Case No. 44/2015
R. No. 105/2015
C.N.R.No. WBWM01-004362-2015**

Order no. 54
01.09.2025

Accused **Mongal Murmu** is present filing hazira.

Witnesses, Rani Mandi and Lakshiram Mandi are present. Witness, Rani Mandi is examined and cross-examined as P.W. 4.

Lakshiram Mandi could not be examined today due to paucity of time.

Heard both sides.

Case is adjourned.

To date i.e. **02.09.2025** for appearance of the accused and evidence for the prosecution.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Special Judge

Special Court under POCSO Act,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur.
J.O. Code No. WB00715